
 

Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh  
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

  District: Tangail 

 www.lged.gov.bd   
 

Memo No. 46.02.9300.000.07.012.23.2581                 Date: 23-04-2024 

 

e-Tender Notice No.98/2023-2024[LTM/OTM/OSTETM] 
 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works.   
  
 

SL 

No. 

Tender 

ID No. 

Name of Scheme 

  

  

 

Package No 

 

 

 

Last Selling Date 

&Time  

of  e-tender 

Document 

Closing & Opening 

Date & Time of 

Submission e-

Tender Document 

Remarks 
(LTM/ 

OTM/ 

OSTETM) 

1.  975786 Improvement of Jalsuka Dakkhin Para Jame Mosque Under Bhawra 

Union, Upazila: Mirzapur, District: Tangail.[Latitude:24.09801, 

Longitude:90.0976] (2nd Called) 

GSID-2/TNG/DW-493 08-05-2024 & 

16.00pm 

09-05-2024 & 

15.00pm 

LTM 

2.  975788 Improvement of Kamarpara Olmey Saria Jame Mosque Under 

Bhawra Union, Upazila: Mirzapur, District: 

Tangail.[Latitude:24.303795, Longitude:90.10050] (2nd Called) 

GSID-2/TNG/DW-495 08-05-2024 & 

16.00pm 

09-05-2024 & 

15.00pm 

LTM 

3.  973001 Improvement by BC of Vurvhuria Nurual Islam Master House-

Annanda Office via Vurvhuria Hat Road from Ch.577-772m Under 

Upazila: Delduar, District: Tangail (ID No.393234139) 

MRRIDP/24/TANG/ 

DELD/VR/463 

08-05-2024 & 

16.00pm 

09-05-2024 & 

15.00pm 

LTM 

4.  971610 Improvement of Delduar Baby Stand Sanbari via Delduar old up 

office Uni-Block Road from Ch.00-465m (Road ID -393234041) 

Under Delduar Upazila, District: Tangail 

UTMIDP/TANG/DELD/

WR-473 

15-05-2024 & 

16.00pm 

16-05-2024 & 

15.00pm 

OTM 

5.  973059 Construction of 45.06m RCC Girder Bridge on Gopalpur-Nalin Hat 

Road at Ch. 3700m Under Replacement Category Upazila : 

Gopalpur, District: Tangail. (ID No.393382001) 

SupRB/Tang/Replace/23-

24/W-587 

15-05-2024 & 

16.00pm 

16-05-2024 & 

15.00pm 

OTM 

6.  970444 Improvement by BC of Achra-Moter Bazar Road from Ch.1000-

2534m Under Madhupur Upazila, District: Tangail (Road ID 

No.393574120) 

IRIDP/TAN/Madhupur/ 

VR/549 

26-05-2024 & 

16.00pm 

27-05-2024 & 

15.00pm 

OSTETM 

 

1. This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

2. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.  

3. Detail about the tender have shown in e-tender notice and e-tender document.  

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

 

 

 

 

               (Md. Rafiqul Islam) 

                 Executive Engineer 

 E-mail:xen.tangail@lged.gov.bd 

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to: 

1. The Superintending Engineer, Agargaon, Sherebangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2. The Project Director, General Social Infrastructure Development Project-2, Important Rural Infrastructure Development Project District-Tangail & 

Mymensingh Region Rural Infrastructure Development Project, Upazila Town (Non-Municipal) Master Plan Preparation and Basic Infrastructure 

Development Project, Program for Supporting Rural Bridges,  LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sherebangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

3. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ..................................... (All), District: Tangail.  

4. The Editor, Dainik Somakal/The Voice of Asia/Ajker Deshbashi, Dhaka/Tangail. He is rquested to publish this tender notice (4 x 10 Column 

Inch Size) for one day through his Daily by 24-04-2024. 
5. Notice Board (All).  

 

                   

               

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.tangail@lged.gov.bd

